

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1201-22 Version: 2 Name: Request Council authorization to execute Contract

Modification No.5 with CDP Engineers, Inc. in the amount of \$86,000 for additional design services of

Town Branch Trail Phase III Project for a new

contract total of \$223,880.

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/14/2022 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 12/6/2022
 Final action:
 12/6/2022

 Enactment date:
 12/6/2022
 Enactment #:
 R-677-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Agreement with the University of Ky. Research Foundation (UKRF), for the provision of evaluation services for Year One of the Expanded First Responders and Community Partners

Overdose Prevention Project, at a cost not to exceed \$99,997. [Dept. of Social Services, Allen-Bryant]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23 - Bluesheet Memo UKRF, 2. Evaluation Services Agreement UKRF EFCPOPP Year 1 (Draft)

(00768999xAFB4D), 3. BA 11983 to move funds, 4. 00769936.pdf, 5. R-677-2022, 6. Contract #320-

2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	2	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
12/1/2022	2	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/29/2022	2	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass